
Type
Contract 

Number
Procurement Method Contract Title

Date-Award 

Notice
Successful Tenderer Address  Amount Awarded 

Awarded 90086 Public request for proposals Professional Consultant Services for the Conduct, upon 

Request, of Opportunity and Technical Feasibility Studies 

(2021-2023)

2021-02-17 SNC-LAVALIN INC. 455, RENÉ LÉVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 

MONTREAL, QC

H2Z 1Z3 

600 869,80 CAD

Awarded 50113 Public call for tenders Jacques Cartier Bridge, Champlain Bridge Estacade and 

Bonaventure Expressway, Longitudinal and Spot Marking 

(2021-2023)

2021-02-18 LIGNCO SIGMA INC. 1645, LE NEUF AVENUE,

BÉCANCOUR, QC

G9H 2E5  

177 150,00 CAD

Awarded 62684 Public request for proposals Honoré Mercier Bridge, Consultant Services, Preliminary 

Project Studies for the Increase of the Level of Service of 

the Multifunctional Path (2021-2022)

2021-04-19 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 2199, FERNAND LAFONTAINE BOULEVARD, 

LONGUEUIL, QC 

J4G 2V7

2 260 200,00 CAD

Awarded 50094 Public call for tenders Sale of the Backhoe (2020) 2021-05-04 BRUNO LUSSIER 12, HANDFIELD STREET,

STE-CÉCILE DE MILTON, QC

JOE 2CO

-6 620,00 CAD

Awarded 70004 Public request for proposals Champlain Bridge, Jacques Cartier Bridge, Honoré Mercier 

Bridge, Clément Bridge, and Île des Sœurs Bridge, 

Estacade, Bonaventure Expressway and Melocheville 

Tunnel, Professional Services upon Request in 

Environmental and Geotechnical Studies (2021-2024)

2021-05-11 ENGLOBE CORP. 100 JEAN COUTU STREET,

VARENNES, QC

J3X 0E1

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 70004 Public request for proposals Champlain Bridge, Jacques-Cartier Bridge, Honoré Mercier 

Bridge, Clément Bridge, and Île des Sœurs Bridge, 

Estacade, Bonaventure Expressway and Melocheville 

Tunnel, Professional Services upon Request in 

Environmental and Geotechnical Studies (2021-2024)

2021-05-11 GHD CONSULTANTS LTÉE 4600 CÔTE-VERTU BOULEVARD,

MONTRÉAL, QC

H4S 1C7

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 70004 Public request for proposals Champlain Bridge, Jacques Cartier Bridge, Honoré Mercier 

Bridge, Clément Bridge, and Île des Sœurs Bridge, 

Estacade, Bonaventure Expressway and Melocheville 

Tunnel, Professional Services upon Request in 

Environmental and Geotechnical Studies (2021-2024)

2021-05-11 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950 VAUBAN STREET,

MONTRÉAL, QC

H1J 2X5

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 62692 Public request for proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, Section 7, Testing Laboratory 

Services for Rehabilitation and Construction Work (2021-

2024)

2021-05-25 ENGLOBE CORP. 100, JEAN COUTU STREET,

VARENNES,QC

J3X 0E1

635 775,45 CAD

Awarded 62690 Public request for proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, Section 7, Consultant Services, 

Supervision of Rehabilitation and Construction Work (2021-

2024)

2021-06-01 CONSORTIUM STANTEC-CIMA 300-1200, ST-MARTIN BOULEVARD WEST, 

LAVAL QC 

H7S 2E4 

8 099 979,00 CAD

Awarded 80243 Public request for proposals ARCGIS Professionnal Support and Enhancement 

Services (2021-2022)

2021-06-02 STANTEC EXPERTS-

CONSEILS LTÉE

1060, ROBERT BOURASSA BOULEVARD

MONTREAL,QC

H3B 2V4

25 425,00 CAD

Awarded 80234 Public request for proposals IBM Maximo Support and Enhancement (2021-2024) 2021-05-26 STI MAINTENANCE INC. 1946, DAVIS STREET

JONQUIÈRE, QC 

G7S 3B6

221 500,00 CAD

Awarded 50106 Public Call For Tenders Jacques Cartier Bridge, Bonaventure Expressway and 

Melocheville Tunnel, Turf Maintenance in the Vicinity and 

at the Approaches (2021-2023)

2021-07-07 LES ENTREPRISES PHILIPPE 

DAIGNEAULT INC.
790 GRAND BOULEVARD WEST

SAINT-BRUNO-DE-MONTARVILLE, QC  

J3V 0L9

114 698,25 CAD

Awarded 62695 Selective Request For 

Proposals

Bonaventure Expressway, Consultant Services, Preliminary 

Project Studies for the Repair of the Clément Bridge, 

Viaducts AB and 3, and Lanes A and B on Île des Sœurs 

(2021-2022)

2021-07-07 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 2199, FERNAND-LAFONTAINE BOULEVARD,  

LONGUEUIL, QC 

J4G 2V7

922 895,00 CAD

Awarded 90089 Public Request For Proposals Honoré-Mercier Bridge, Seismic Performance Evaluation 

Study and Preliminary Seismic Rehabilitation Study (2021-

2023)

2021-07-07 PARSONS INC. 1800, MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE,

MONTREAL, QC

H3A 3J6

1 217 825,00 CAD

Awarded 62604 Public Call For Tenders Jacques-Cartier Bridge, section 7, steel, cleaning and 

painting works between axis 24 and 24b (2021-2024)

2021-07-09 STELLAIRE CONSTRUCTION 

INC.
100, DES GRANDS-LACS STREET

ST-AUGUSTIN-DE-DESMAURE, QC  

G3A 2K1

29 194 312,00 CAD

Awarded 62700 Selective Request For 

Proposals

Île des Sœurs Bypass Bridge, Consultant Services, 

Detailed Design, Plans and Specifications for the 

Deconstruction of the Bridge and Land Development (2021-

2024)

2021-07-26 WSP CANADA INC 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST

MONTREAL, QC

H3H 1P9

647 784,00 CAD

Awarded 80244 Public Request For Proposals Professional services, for support and improvement FME 

(2021-2023)

2021-07-26 SOLUTIONS CONSORTECH 

INC.
5005, LAPINIERE BOULEVARD,

BROSSARD, QC  

J4Z 0N5

43 765,00 CAD

Awarded 80266 Public Request For Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, Honoré Mercier Bridge, Champlain 

Bridge Estacade, Melocheville Tunnel and Bonaventure 

Expressway, Consultant Services, Inventory and Master 

Plans of the Pavement, Drainage and Road Equipment 

2021-07-30 SNC-LAVALIN INC 455, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 

MONTREAL, QC

H2Z 1Z3 

447 790,00 CAD

Awarded 80245 Public Request For Proposals Professional Services in Information Technology Freelance 

Staffing (2021-2024)

2021-08-04 GROUPE CONSEIL 

FXINNOVATION INC.

400, DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST

MONTREAL, QC 

H3A 1L4

Hourly rate based

Awarded 80245 Public Request For Proposals Professional Services in Information Technology Freelance 

Staffing (2021-2024)

2021-08-04 PROCOM QUEBEC INC 2000 PEEL STREET,

MONTREAL, QC 

H3A 2W5

Hourly rate based

Awarded 62694 Selective Request For 

Proposals

Champlain Bridge Estacade, Consultant Services, 

Preliminary Project Study for the Rehabilitation of the 

Foundation Units and Deck, and Related Work (2020-

2023)

2021-08-12 PARSONS INC.
1800,  MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE,

MONTREAL, QC

H3A 3J6

1 024 509,00 CAD

Awarded 62697 Public Request For Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, Consultant Services for the 

Detailed Preliminary Project and Design for the 

Redevelopment into an Urban Boulevard (2021-2022)

2021-08-27 COENTREPRISE CIMA+ / 

AECOM

740, NOTRE DAME STREET WEST, OFFICE 

900

MONTREAL, QC 

H3C 3X6

1 822 000,00 CAD

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 2199, FERNAND-LAFONTAINE  BOULEVARD,  

LONGUEUIL, QC 

J4G 2V7

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 STANTEC EXPERTS-

CONSEILS LTÉE

1060, ROBERT BOURASSA BOULEVARD ,

MONTREAL, QC

H3B 2V4

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 TETRA TECH QI INC. 5100, SHERBROOKE STREET EAST,

MONTREAL, QC

H1V 3R9

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 CIMA + S.E.N.C. 3400, DU SOUVENIR  BOULEVARD,

LAVAL, QC

H7V 3Z6

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 SNC-LAVALIN INC. 455, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 

MONTREAL, QC

H2Z 1Z3 

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 WSP CANADA INC.
1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST

MONTREAL, QC

H3H 1P9

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 FNX-INNOV INC. 2111, FERNAND LAFONTAINE BOULEVARD,

LONGUEUIL, QC

J4G 2J4

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 NORDA STELO INC. 2255, FERNAND LAFONTAINE BOULEVARD,

LONGUEUIL, QC

J4G 2R8

N/A

Awarded 35004 Public Call For Prequalification Professional Design and Supervision Services (2021-2024) 2021-09-03 PARSONS INC. (Design only) 1800, MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE,

MONTREAL, QC

H3A 3J6

N/A

Awarded 80276 Public Request For Proposals Jacques-Cartier and Honoré-Mercier Bridges, Chmaplain 

Ice Control Structure, Melocheville Tunnel, Bonaventure 

Expressway, Linguee services, up on request (2021-2024)

2021-09-24 SNC-LAVALIN INC 455, RENÉ-LÉVESQUE WEST BLVD, 

MONTRÉAL, QC

H2Z 1Z3 

Hourly rate based

Awarded 62699 Public Request For Proposals Melocheville Tunnel, Consultant services, replacement of P-

113 bridge, paving of pipes, securing rock faces and related 

electric work (2021-2023)

2021-10-29 SNC-LAVALIN INC 455, RENÉ-LÉVESQUE WEST BLVD, 

MONTRÉAL, QC

H2Z 1Z3 

508 203,25 CAD

Awarded 70007 Public Request For Proposals Company territory, Preservation strategic plan and 

enhansement of the ecosystems (2021-2024)

2021-11-02 AECOM CONSULTANTS INC. 85, STE-CATHERINE OUEST STREET

MONTRÉAL QC  H2X 3P4

484 494,00 CAD

Awarded 50128 Public Call For Tenders Jacques-Cartier Bridge, Maintenance center, cleaning 

services (2021-2023)

2021-11-12 SERVICES D'ENTRETIEN BEE-

CLEAN

180, MONTÉE DE LIESSE

SAINT-LAURENT QC  H4T 1N7

107 305,42 CAD

Awarded 62701 Public Request For Proposals Pont Honoré-Mercier, sections 1 et 2, Consultant services, 

Preliminary Project Studies for Reinforcement Work and 

painting of the steel structure (2021-2023)

2021-11-23 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 2199, FERNAND-LAFONTAINE BLVD,  

LONGUEUIL, QC 

J4G 2V7

214 260,00 CAD


